- Others  1,294.74  56.32
Advances given  451.71  -  -  74.75  -  -
Total Assets  4,811.40  235.78  -  2,537.48  217.83  -
Trade payables & Other Payables  12,969.05  3,371.36  0.90  10,572.78  3,768.64  -
Borrowings & Lease liabilities  8,906.68  -  -  12,063.68  -  -
Other financial liabilities
-Security deposits  -  -  -  187.24  -  -
Total Liabilities  21,875.74  3,371.36  0.90  22,823.70  3,768.64  -
Net statement of financial position
exposure

 (17,064.34)  (3,135.57)  (0.90)  (20,286.22)  (3,550.82)  -

Derivatives  19,345.27  22,000.41
Net exposure  2,280.94  (3,135.57)  (0.90)  1,714.18  (3,550.82)  -

 Sensitivity analysis

 The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD, EUR, AUD and GBP. The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a
1% increase or decrease in the USD, EUR, AUD and GBP against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity
analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting date. 1% represents management’s
assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

Change in
USD, EUR and

GBP Rate

 Effect on profit or loss  Effect on profit or loss  Effect on total equity  Effect on total equity
 +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%
 31 March 2022  31 March 2021  31 March 2022  31 March 2021

USD  22.81  (22.81)  17.14  (17.14)  22.81  (22.81)  17.14  (17.14)
EUR  (31.36)  31.36  (35.51)  35.51  (31.36)  31.36  (35.51)  35.51
GBP  (0.01)  0.01  -  -  (0.01)  0.01  -  -

 (Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss and equity before tax basis)

Note - 48

Financial Risk Management

(ii)  Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk
of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest
rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the
interest rates. The Company’s main interest rate risk arised from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the